Total Financial Liabilities 1,362 1,425 310 39 157 873 46

(i) �Ageing analysis of financial liabilities excludes statutory financial liabilities (i.e GST payable, Withholding taxes and
Superannuation payable).

Note 7.2 (b): Liquidity Risk

86 The Queen Elizabeth Centre  Annual Report 2020–21

The Queen Elizabeth Centre

Notes to the Financial Statements for the financial year ended 30 June 2021

Note 7.2: Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (continued)

QEC’s exposures to market risk are primarily through

interest rate risk and equity price risk. Objectives,

policies and processes used to manage each of

these risks are disclosed below.

Sensitivity disclosure analysis and assumptions

QEC’s sensitivity to market risk is determined based

on the observed range of actual historical data for

the preceding five-year period. QEC’s fund managers

cannot be expected to predict movements in market

rates and prices. The following movements are

‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months:

•	 a change in interest rates of 1% up or down and

•	 a change in the top ASX 200 index of 15% up
or down.

QEC’s sensitivity to equity price risk is set out below.

 Carrying
amount

-15%
Net result

15%
Net result

$’000 $’000 $’000

2021

Contractual Financial Assets

Investments and Other Contractual Financial Assets 7,253 (1,088) 1,088

Total Impact 7,253 (1,088) 1,088

2020

Contractual Financial Assets

Investments and Other Contractual Financial Assets 6,222 (933) 933

Total Impact 6,222 (933) 933

Interest rate risk

Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the fair

value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of changes in market interest rates. QEC does not

hold any interest-bearing financial instruments that

are measured at fair value, and therefore has no

exposure to fair value interest rate risk.

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future

cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market interest rates. QEC

has minimal exposure to cash flow interest rate risks

through cash at floating rate.

Equity risk